

July 31, 2023

To The Secretary, Listing Department BSE Limited (SME), Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001

Sub: Press Release

Scrip Code: 543363 BSE Symbol: Prevest

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, Please find enclosed the press release.

This information will also be available on the website of the Company www.prevestdenpro.com.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For Prevest Denpro Limited

CS Krishna Rathi

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



<u>Prevest Denpro Limited Launches "Oradox" - Advanced Oral</u> <u>Hygiene Products</u>

Prevest Denpro Limited, a leading dental materials manufacturing company, is thrilled to announce the launch of their latest oral care product line, "Oradox." This cutting-edge oral care brand offers a wide range of innovative oral hygiene products that are gentle but highly effective and developed through intense research and development using innovative and proven ingredients.

Oradox range of oral care products caters to diverse needs of oral hygiene. This comprehensive collection includes Mouthwash Tablets, Oral Rinses and Cleansers for various dental prosthetics to aid in maintaining oral hygiene.

What sets Oradox apart is its innovative formulations both in its development and application by consumers. The brand's dedication to intense research and development ensures that each product delivers exceptional performance and reliability.

The Oradox brand was formally launched by Shri Vishnu Raju, Chairman Sri Vishnu Educational Society, Andhra Pradesh, and the products were unveiled jointly by Shri Vishnu Raju and Shri Atul Modi in the presence of a large august gathering.

"We are excited to introduce Oradox to our shareholders and the oral care market," said Shri AtulModi, CMD of Prevest Denpro Limited. "With this new product line, we aim to redefine oral hygiene care by offering innovative and effective solutions that cater to various needs. We believe Oradox will revolutionize the way people approach their oral health and help to reduce the prevalence of oral diseases."

Shri Vishnu Raju, Chairman Sri Vishnu Educational Society praised the efforts of Prevest Team to come out with new innovative products for oral hygiene and praised the state-of-the-art research centre and manufacturing facilities set up by Prevest DenPro Limited at its Jammu factory .



